
Delaware (1-5) -vs- South Florida (3-3)
2/10/2026 at Tampa, Fla. (USF Softball Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: ANNE LONG (1-1)
Loss: Challburg, Karlie (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: John Schaefer First: Miguel Burgos Third Base: Richard Cintron 
Start: 3:05 pm   Time: 2:00   Attendance: 876   Weather: Sunny and 75

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Delaware 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2
South Florida 5 0 0 1 0 1 X 7 12 0

Delaware 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Scheivert, Katie 2b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Shaffer, Sydney dp 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Diamond, Maddie 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Gallucci, Sorella 1b 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
Chapman, Bridget rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jacobs, Gracie lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Costaro, Gianna ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Capaldi, Marlayna ss 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Chambers, Morgan c 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Nankivell, Allie cf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Challburg, Karlie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wilkerson, Kylie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 0 3 0 2 7 3

CS: Scheivert, Katie (1)
E: Diamond, Maddie (1); Chambers, Morgan (1)
DP: 2

South Florida 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
OLIVIA ELLIOTT lf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
KATHY GARCIA-SOTO 3b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
ALEXA GALLIGANI cf 2 2 2 1 2 0 0
ALEX WILKES ss 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
JAMIA NELSON 1b 4 1 2 0 0 2 3
TORYN FULTON rf 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
KILEY STROTT c 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
    GRACE CHIN pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KARHYS PIERCE 2b 2 0 2 1 1 0 0
JOCELYN WILKES dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
ANNE LONG p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    CARLEY ERNST p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 7 12 5 3 3 8

2B: ALEXA GALLIGANI (1); KARHYS PIERCE (1)
3B: KATHY GARCIA-SOTO (1)
SH: KATHY GARCIA-SOTO (1)
SB: KATHY GARCIA-SOTO (1)
DP: 1

Delaware IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Challburg, Karlie (L, 0-1) 2.1 5 5 1 3 2 1 0 0 0 13 17 1 5 70
Wilkerson, Kylie 3.2 7 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 16 16 2 6 49
Totals 12 7 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 29 33 3 11 119

South Florida IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
ANNE LONG (W, 1-1) 6.0 3 0 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 19 20 4 6 76
CARLEY ERNST 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 1 10
Totals 3 0 0 2 7 0 0 0 0 22 24 5 7 86



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Delaware - Top of 1st DEL USF
Scheivert, K grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
Shaffer, Syd flied out to lf to left center (0-2 KK). 0 0
Diamond, Mad singled up the middle (0-1 S). 0 0
Gallucci, So struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 0 0

South Florida - Bottom of 1st DEL USF
O. ELLIOTT singled up the middle (0-2 FS). 0 0
GARCIA-SOTO grounded out to 1b unassisted, SAC, bunt (0-2 FF); O. ELLIOTT advanced to second. 0 0
A GALLIGANI walked (3-2 BFBBKB). 0 0
A GALLIGANI advanced to second; O. ELLIOTT advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
A. WILKES singled to third base, RBI (1-2 SFFB); A GALLIGANI advanced to third; O. ELLIOTT scored,
unearned. 0 1
J. NELSON singled to pitcher (0-1 S); A. WILKES advanced to second. 0 1
T. FULTON reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on the throw (1-2 FKFFB); J. NELSON
advanced to third on the throw; A. WILKES scored on the throw; A GALLIGANI scored on a throwing error
by 3b, unearned. 0 3
K. STROTT grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-1 K); T. FULTON advanced to third; J. NELSON scored, unearned. 0 4
K. PIERCE doubled to right center, RBI (2-2 BKSB); T. FULTON scored, unearned. 0 5
J. WILKES grounded out to 3b (0-1 S). 0 5

Delaware - Top of 2nd DEL USF
Chapman, Bri grounded out to p (2-0 BB). 0 5
Jacobs, Grac singled to right field (2-2 BSFFB). 0 5
Capaldi, Mar struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 5
Chambers, Mo struck out looking (1-2 FFBK). 0 5

South Florida - Bottom of 2nd DEL USF
O. ELLIOTT grounded out to 2b (1-2 FBF). 0 5
GARCIA-SOTO struck out swinging, reached first on an error by c (0-2 KFFS). 0 5
GARCIA-SOTO stole second. 0 5
A GALLIGANI walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 5
A. WILKES grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB); A GALLIGANI advanced to second; GARCIA-SOTO advanced to
third. 0 5
J. NELSON struck out swinging (2-2 BSFFFBS). 0 5

Delaware - Top of 3rd DEL USF
Nankivell, A struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBSS). 0 5
Scheivert, K walked (3-2 BBKSBB). 0 5
Scheivert, K out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 5
Shaffer, Syd grounded out to p (3-2 KBBBS). 0 5

South Florida - Bottom of 3rd DEL USF
T. FULTON singled to shortstop (2-1 FBB). 0 5
K. STROTT flied out to rf to right center (0-0); T. FULTON advanced to second. 0 5
K. PIERCE walked (3-2 BBKFBFFB). 0 5
Wilkerson, K to p for Challburg, K. 0 5
J. WILKES grounded into double play 3b to 1b (2-2 BFBFFF); T. FULTON out on the play. 0 5

Delaware - Top of 4th DEL USF
Diamond, Mad flied out to lf (2-2 BKBF). 0 5
Gallucci, So popped up to rf down the rf line (1-0 B). 0 5
Chapman, Bri grounded out to p (1-0 B). 0 5



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

South Florida - Bottom of 4th DEL USF
O. ELLIOTT lined out to cf (1-1 KB). 0 5
GARCIA-SOTO grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 0 5
A GALLIGANI doubled to left center (1-0 B). 0 5
A. WILKES singled up the middle, RBI (2-0 BB); A GALLIGANI scored. 0 6
J. NELSON struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 6

Delaware - Top of 5th DEL USF
Jacobs, Grac grounded out to ss (3-1 BFBB). 0 6
Capaldi, Mar struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 0 6
Chambers, Mo popped up to ss (1-1 BS). 0 6

South Florida - Bottom of 5th DEL USF
T. FULTON grounded out to ss (3-1 FBBB). 0 6
K. STROTT singled through the left side (0-0). 0 6
G. CHIN pinch ran for K. STROTT. 0 6
K. PIERCE singled to right center (2-0 BB); G. CHIN advanced to third. 0 6
J. WILKES grounded into double play ss to 1b (0-0); K. PIERCE out on the play. 0 6

Delaware - Top of 6th DEL USF
K. STROTT to c for G. CHIN. 0 6
Nankivell, A singled through the right side (2-2 FSBB). 0 6
Scheivert, K grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (1-1 BK); Nankivell, A out on the play. 0 6
Shaffer, Syd struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 6

South Florida - Bottom of 6th DEL USF
O. ELLIOTT lined out to 3b (2-1 FBB). 0 6
GARCIA-SOTO tripled to left center (1-0 B). 0 6
A GALLIGANI singled to pitcher, RBI (1-2 KBFF); GARCIA-SOTO scored. 0 7
A. WILKES reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BBK); A GALLIGANI out at second 3b to 2b. 0 7
J. NELSON singled to shortstop (0-0); A. WILKES advanced to second. 0 7
T. FULTON reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); J. NELSON out at second ss to 2b. 0 7

Delaware - Top of 7th DEL USF
C. ERNST to p for A. LONG. 0 7
Diamond, Mad popped up to rf through the right side (0-0). 0 7
Gallucci, So walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 7
Chapman, Bri struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 0 7
Costaro, Gia pinch hit for Jacobs, Grac. 0 7
Costaro, Gia grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 7

South Florida - Bottom of 7th DEL USF


